

INFORMATION ABOUT THE RESULT OF THE COMPETITION

Krakow, 30th June 2022

Dean of the Faculty of Physics, Astronomy and Applied Computer Science of the Jagiellonian University Address: Łojasiewicza 11 30-348 Krakow

RECTOR

of the Jagiellonian University informs about the result of the competition for the position of assistant professor in a group of research and teaching staff at the Institute of Applied Computer Science on Faculty of Physics, Astronomy and Applied Computer Science announced on 2nd March 2022

Acting on the basis of art. 119 sec. 3 of the Act of 20 July 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science, I would like to inform about the result of the completion procedure, the following person was selected for the above-mentioned position:

Sergey Kosov

ARGUMENTATION

One candidate entered the competition. Mr. Sergey Kosov was the only person to meet the requirements set out jointly in the provisions of the Act of 20 July 2018 - Law on Higher Education and Science, the Statute of the Jagiellonian University and the conditions of the competition announcement of 2.03.2022 in terms of the qualification criteria specified in detail.

On behalf of the Rector of the Jagiellonian University

Dean of the Faculty of Physics, Astronomy and Applied Computer Science